
CRESTA RUN 
 

 
   

 

 

  
 

 THE UNIVERSITY CHALLENGE CUP 
(Junction Handicap and Team Race) 

 

Monday, 23rd December 2024, 8.15 a.m. 

 
         

THE DRAW:   

H'Cap 
Per Run 

1 A. Gulich SL 16.00  

2 H.W. Leimer SL   5.50  

3 J.F.L. Morris    2.10  

4 B.D.E. Ahrens    3.20  

5 A.E.G. Lloyd    3.10  

6 I.I. Ayling  10.90  

7 I. G. Evans    3.90  

8 The Hon M.V.O. Wrottesley    3.30  

9 L.M. Schmid    1.50  

10 K.A.D.H.Witte SL 18.00  

11 A.G. Kern     1.40  

12 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg     1.00  

13 T.E. Wharton SL 15.60  

14 M. Fenzi SL 18.00  

15 O.S. Mullen   10.90  

16 R.A.P.N. Joos    7.20  

17 N.R. Koenig    0.80  

18 W. Huettenes SL 17.00  

19 C.R.J. Elwes SL 18.00  

20 F.D. Murray Wells SL 18.00  

21 T.A.F. Morris SL 12.00  

22 The Hon V.E.F. Wrottesley     1.90  

23 T.W.H. Lloyd     1.40  

24 S.H. Ayling    8.60  

25 C.F. Holland SL 18.00  

26 B.T. Goddard (AM)  SL 17.50  

27 T.G. Hofig SL 18.00  

28 C. Poeppinghaus SL 18.00  

29 J.A. Rivero SL 18.00  

30 V.M. Sintschnig SL 18.00  

31 C.W.I. Cameron SL 12.00  

32 G. Verdolin SL 18.00  

33 J.M.C. von Furstenberg    2.40  

34 E. Nani       scr  

35 C.A. Bertschinger SL 18.00  

36 J.E.Helmich SL 14.50  

H'Cap 
Per Run 

37 F.R. Elwes SL 18.00  

38 W.J. Guthrie SL 18.00  

39 S. Borremans SL 18.00  

40 T.F. Kueng SL 12.00  

41 S.F. Pitsch    6.30  

42 H.M.J. Ahrens SL 17.00  

43 Z.J. Creagh-Coen    6.00  

44 L.N.O. Montgomerie SL 16.00  

45 R. Villaescusa SL 18.00  

46 M-P Eichhorn SL 18.00  

47 D. Albert SL 18.00  

48 T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg    0.40  

49 L.A. Millard    SL 18.00  

50 J-C. Canclini    SL 18.00  

51 S.C.M. Witheridge    SL 18.00  

52 A.E. Kriemler        0.10  

53 L.A. Merz    SL 18.00  

54 A.M. Scott    SL 18.00  

55 E. von der Schulenberg  SL 18.00  

56 A.O.W. Playne    SL 18.00  

57 N. Moghadam    SL 18.00  

58 M.L. Tempel    SL 11.80  

59 F.I.B. Fenichell    SL 18.00  

60 C. Schmitz-Morkramer  SL 17.00  

61 A. Sauterel   SL 15.00  

62 F.A. Deal   SL 18.00  

63 V. Mahler   SL   6.80  

64 C. von Palombini   SL 18.00  

65 D.M. Yacobucci   SL 18.00  

66 L. Scherrer   SL 18.00  

67 J.D. Pring   SL 18.00  

68 V. Grassi   SL 18.00  

69 A.L.T. Clement-Davies SL 18.00  

70 S.S. Prospero   SL 18.00  

71 M. Merz   SL 18.00  

72 Y.M. Nakajima   SL   4.00  

 
HANDICAPS MAY BE CHANGED BETWEEN COURSES 

 
UNPUNCTUALITY WILL DISQUALIFY 

To scratch, please send your name by text to +41 (0)79 911 86 80 or email race@cresta-run.com, at least 30 mins 
before the published Race start time. Failure to scratch at least 30 mins before the published Race start time or a no 

show will constitute a ‘Fail.’ 
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THE UNIVERSITY CHALLENGE CUP 
(Junction Handicap and Team Race) 

 

      

Monday, 23rd December 2024, 8.15 a.m. 
 

TEAMS 
 

      

  H'Cap 

1 Yale 

 A. Gulich 16.00 

 C.R.J. Elwes 18.00 

 F.R. Elwes 18.00 

 E. von der Schulenberg 18.00 
 

2 Royal Agricultural University 

 H.W. Leimer   5.50 

 F.D. Murray Wells 18.00 

 W.J. Guthrie 18.00 

 A.O.W. Playne 18.00 
 

3 Duke 

 J.F.L. Morris   2.10 

 T.A.F. Morris 12.00 

 S. Borremans 18.00 

 N. Moghadam 18.00 
 

4 Royal College of Science 

 B.D.E. Ahrens   3.20 

 The Hon V.E.F. Wrottesley    1.90 

 T.F. Kueng 12.00 

 M.L. Tempel 11.80 
 

5 Dartmouth 

 A.E.G. Lloyd   3.10 

 T.W.H. Lloyd    1.40 

 S.F. Pitsch   6.30 

 F.I.B. Fenichell 18.00 
 

6 Bristol 

 I.I. Ayling 10.90 

 S.H. Ayling   8.60 

 H.M.J. Ahrens 17.00 

 C. Schmitz-Morkramer 17.00 
 

   H'Cap 

7 Durham 

 I. G. Evans   3.90 

 C.F. Holland 18.00 

 Z.J. Creagh-Coen   6.00 

 A. Sauterel 15.00 
 

8 Edinburgh 

 The Hon M.V.O. Wrottesley   3.30 

 B.T. Goddard (AM)  17.50 

 L.N.O. Montgomerie 16.00 

 F.A. Deal 18.00 
 

9 CIS Madrid 

 L.M. Schmid   1.50 

 T.G. Hofig 18.00 

 R. Villaescusa 18.00 

 V. Mahler   6.80 
 

10 Georgetown 

 K.A.D.H.Witte 18.00 

 C. Poeppinghaus 18.00 

 M-P Eichhorn 18.00 

 C. von Palombini 18.00 
 

11 Wharton 

 A.G. Kern    1.40 

 J.A. Rivero 18.00 

 D. Albert 18.00 

 D.M. Yacobucci 18.00 
 

12 IE Madrid 

 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg    1.00 

 V.M. Sintschnig 18.00 

 T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg   0.40 

 L. Scherrer 18.00 
 

   H'Cap 

13 Reading 

 T.E. Wharton 15.60 

 C.W.I. Cameron 12.00 

 L.A. Millard 18.00 

 J.D. Pring 18.00 
 

14 Bath 

 M. Fenzi 18.00 

 G. Verdolin 18.00 

 J-C. Canclini 18.00 

 V. Grassi 18.00 
 

15 Oxford 

 O.S. Mullen  10.90 

 J.M.C. von Furstenberg   2.40 

 S.C.M. Witheridge 18.00 

 A.L.T. Clement-Davies 18.00 
 

16 Northeastern University 

 R.A.P.N. Joos   7.20 

 E. Nani     Scr 

 A.E. Kriemler    0.10 

 S.S. Prospero 18.00 
 

17 EHL Lausanne 

 N.R. Koenig   0.80 

 C.A. Bertschinger 18.00 

 L.A. Merz 18.00 

 M. Merz 18.00 
 

18 Cambridge 

 W. Huettenes 17.00 

 J.E.Helmich 14.50 

 A.M. Scott 18.00 

 Y.M. Nakajima   4.00 
 

 

      

 

HANDICAPS MAY BE CHANGED BETWEEN COURSES 

UNPUNCTUALITY WILL DISQUALIFY 


